FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	Patent and Trademark Office the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street City: East Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/336,088 (Docket No: XW-34) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard J. Greenwald Internal Address: Greenwald & Basch LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street, Suite 2490 City: East Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445	8. Deposit account number: 50-1706 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Howard J. Greenwald #24,247 Name of Person Signing	

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0014

Applicant or Patentee: Xingwu Wang et al. DOCKET: XW-34

Serial or Patent No: 10/336,088

Filed or Issued: 1/3/2003

Title: "Optical Fiber Assembly"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xingwu Wang of Wellsville, NY 14895 and Bigang Min of Alfred Station, NY 14803 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Optical Fiber Assembly," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 3, 2003, and afforded U.S.S.N. 10/336,088; and

WHEREAS, Nanoset, LLC of East Rochester, NY 14445 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Xingwu Wang and Bigang Min

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Nanoset, LLC,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1th day of Jan., 003.

Lingur Lany Lany Xingwu/Wang 2003.

STATE OF NEW YORK Allegan Y

On this 17 day of 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Xingwu Wang, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

DAVID E. NEWTON Notary Public, State of New York
Allegany County, Registration No. 4506936
My Commission Expires

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0015 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of 1003.

Bigang Min

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

On this 27^{N} day of $\sqrt{\text{NNM}}$, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Bigang Min**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

HOWARD J. GREENWALD Notary Public, State of New York No. 4991886 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0016